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CAS Number [SWsID |

7440-39-3
744-43-9
7440-50-8
7439-92-1
75-34-3
78-87-5
79-01-6
127-18-4
156-60-5
71-43-2
75-01-4
106-46-7
156-59-2
7440-39-3
7440-41-7
744-43-9
7440-47-3
7440-48-4
7440-50-8
7439-92-1
7440-62-2
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75-34-3
78-87-5
79-01-6
127-18-4
156-60-5
71-43-2
75-01-4
106-46-7
156-59-2
7440-39-3
7440-41-7
744-43-9
7440-47-3
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7440-39-3
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106-46-7

PARAMETER RESULT| UNITS | QUALIFIE METHOD MDL MRL SWSL DILUTION FACTOR | COLLECTION DATE | EXTRACTION DATE
15 Barium 1.7 ug/L J SW846 6010C 1.1 40.0 100 1 06/01/2010 06/03/2010
34 Cadmium 0.2 ug/L J SW846 6010C 0.2 1.0 1.0 1 06/01/2010 06/03/2010
54 Copper 3.2 ug/L J SW846 6010C 2.0 10.0 10.0 1 06/01/2010 06/03/2010
131 Lead 2.7 ug/L J SWa846 6010C 2.0 5.0 10.0 1 06/01/2010 06/03/2010
75  1,1-Dichloroethane 11.0 ug/L SW846 8260B 0.2 0.5 5.0 1 06/01/2010 N/A
82  1,2-Dichloropropane 1.9 ug/L SW846 8260B 0.1 0.5 1.0 1 06/01/2010 N/A
201  Trichloroethene 6.4 ug/L SW846 8260B 0.1 0.5 1.0 1 06/01/2010 N/A
192  Tetrachloroethene 14 ug/L SW846 8260B 0.2 0.5 1.0 1 06/01/2010 N/A
79 Trans-1,2-Dichloroethene 0.6 ug/L J SW846 8260B 0.1 0.5 5.0 1 06/01/2010 N/A
16 Benzene 2.9 ug/L SW846 8260B 0.1 0.5 1.0 1 06/01/2010 N/A
211  Vinyl Chloride 2.2 ug/L SW846 8260B 0.1 0.5 1.0 1 06/01/2010 N/A
71  1,4-Dichlorobenzene 1.2 ug/L SW846 8260B 0.1 0.5 1.0 1 06/01/2010 N/A
78  Cis-1,2-Dichloroethene 23.0 ug/L SWa846 8260B 0.1 0.5 5.0 1 06/01/2010 N/A
15  Barium 326 ug/L SW846 6010C 11 40.0 100 1 06/01/2010 06/03/2010
23 Beryllium 0.7 ug/L J SW846 6010C 0.2 1.0 1.0 1 06/01/2010 06/03/2010
34  Cadmium 1.0 ug/L SW846 6010C 0.2 1.0 1.0 1 06/01/2010 06/03/2010
51 Chromium 1.6 ug/L J SW846 6010C 0.7 10.0 10.0 1 06/01/2010 06/03/2010
53 Cobalt 2.5 ug/L J SW846 6010C 0.7 10.0 10.0 1 06/01/2010 06/03/2010
54 Copper 3.3 ug/L J SW846 6010C 2.0 10.0 10.0 1 06/01/2010 06/03/2010
131 Lead 8.2 ug/L J SWa846 6010C 2.0 5.0 10.0 1 06/01/2010 06/03/2010
209 Vanadium 3.4 ug/L J SWa846 6010C 0.4 10.0 25.0 1 06/01/2010 06/03/2010
213 Zinc 135 ug/L SW846 6010C 2.7 10.0 10.0 1 06/01/2010 06/03/2010
75  1,1-Dichloroethane 11.8 ug/L SW846 8260B 0.2 0.5 5.0 1 06/01/2010 N/A
82  1,2-Dichloropropane 2.0 ug/L SW846 8260B 0.1 0.5 1.0 1 06/01/2010 N/A
201  Trichloroethene 6.9 ug/L SW846 8260B 0.1 0.5 1.0 1 06/01/2010 N/A
192 Tetrachloroethene 1.5 ug/L SW846 8260B 0.2 0.5 1.0 1 06/01/2010 N/A
79 Trans-1,2-Dichloroethene 0.7 ug/L J SW846 8260B 0.1 0.5 5.0 1 06/01/2010 N/A
16  Benzene 3.1 ug/L SW846 8260B 0.1 0.5 1.0 1 06/01/2010 N/A
211  Vinyl Chloride 2.3 ug/L SWa846 8260B 0.1 0.5 1.0 1 06/01/2010 N/A
71  1,4-Dichlorobenzene 13 ug/L SW846 8260B 0.1 0.5 1.0 1 06/01/2010 N/A
78  Cis-1,2-Dichloroethene 24.6 ug/L SW846 8260B 0.1 0.5 5.0 1 06/01/2010 N/A
15  Barium 351 ug/L SWa846 6010C 11 40.0 100 1 06/01/2010 06/03/2010
23 Beryllium 0.3 ug/L J SWa846 6010C 0.2 1.0 1.0 1 06/01/2010 06/03/2010
34 Cadmium 0.7 ug/L J SW846 6010C 0.2 1.0 1.0 1 06/01/2010 06/03/2010
51 Chromium 1.5 ug/L J SW846 6010C 0.7 10.0 10.0 1 06/01/2010 06/03/2010
53  Cobalt 24 ug/L J SWa846 6010C 0.7 10.0 10.0 1 06/01/2010 06/03/2010
54  Copper 5.2 ug/L J SWa846 6010C 2.0 10.0 10.0 1 06/01/2010 06/03/2010
131 Lead 6.5 ug/L J SW846 6010C 2.0 5.0 10.0 1 06/01/2010 06/03/2010
209 Vanadium 1.9 ug/L J SWa846 6010C 0.4 10.0 25.0 1 06/01/2010 06/03/2010
213  Zinc 14.7 ug/L SW846 6010C 2.7 10.0 10.0 1 06/01/2010 06/03/2010
15  Barium 22.2 ug/L J SWa846 6010C 11 40.0 100 1 06/01/2010 06/03/2010
34 Cadmium 0.4 ug/L J SW846 6010C 0.2 1.0 1.0 1 06/01/2010 06/03/2010
51 Chromium 1.2 ug/L J SW846 6010C 0.7 10.0 10.0 1 06/01/2010 06/03/2010
54  Copper 3.9 ug/L J SWa846 6010C 2.0 10.0 10.0 1 06/01/2010 06/03/2010
131 Lead 3.0 ug/L J SW846 6010C 2.0 5.0 10.0 1 06/01/2010 06/03/2010
209 Vanadium 14 ug/L J SW846 6010C 0.4 10.0 25.0 1 06/01/2010 06/03/2010
213  Zinc 8.5 ug/L J SW846 6010C 2.7 10.0 10.0 1 06/01/2010 06/03/2010
75  1,1-Dichloroethane 1.1 ug/L J SW846 8260B 0.2 0.5 5.0 1 06/01/2010 N/A
211 Vinyl Chloride 3.0 ug/L SW846 8260B 0.1 0.5 1.0 1 06/01/2010 N/A
41 Chloroethane 0.4 ug/L J SW846 8260B 0.1 1.0 10.0 1 06/01/2010 N/A
71 1,4-Dichlorobenzene 0.9 ug/L J SW846 8260B 0.1 0.5 1.0 1 06/01/2010 N/A
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ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L

[ e A Al S &

(&

[ i A N =l ' ' P

SW846 8260B
SW846 8260B
SW846 6010C
SW846 6010C
SW846 6010C
SW846 6010C
SW846 6010C
SW846 6010C
SW846 6010C
SW846 6010C
SW846 6010C
SW846 6010C
SW846 6010C
SW846 6010C
SW846 6010C
SW846 6010C
SW846 6010C
SW846 6010C
SW846 6010C
SW846 6010C
SW846 7010
SW846 6010C
SW846 6010C
SW846 6010C
SW846 6010C
SW846 6010C
SW846 6010C
SW846 6010C
SW846 7010
SW846 6010C
SW846 6010C
SW846 6010C
SW846 6010C
SW846 6010C
SW846 6010C
SW846 6010C
SW846 7010
SW846 6010C
SW846 6010C
SW846 6010C
SW846 6010C

0.1
0.1
11
0.2
0.7
0.7
2.0
2.0
0.6
0.4
2.7
11
0.2
0.2
0.7
0.7
2.0
2.0
0.4
2.7
1.2
11
0.2
0.7
2.0
2.0
0.4
2.7
1.2
11
0.2
0.7
2.0
2.0
0.4
2.7
1.2
11
0.2
2.0
2.0

0.5
0.5
40.0
1.0
10.0
10.0
10.0
5.0
10.0
10.0
10.0
40.0
1.0
1.0
10.0
10.0
10.0
5.0
10.0
10.0
3.0
40.0
1.0
10.0
10.0
5.0
10.0
10.0
3.0
40.0
1.0
10.0
10.0
5.0
10.0
10.0
3.0
40.0
1.0
10.0
5.0

1.0
5.0
100
1.0
10.0
10.0
10.0
10.0
50.0
25.0
10.0
100
1.0
1.0
10.0
10.0
10.0
10.0
25.0
10.0
6.0
100
1.0
10.0
10.0
10.0
25.0
10.0
6.0
100
1.0
10.0
10.0
10.0
25.0
10.0
6.0
100
1.0
10.0
10.0

P P R R R R R R R R R R R R RRRRRRRRRERRRRRRRERIRRRPERRRRRRPR PR

06/01/2010
06/01/2010
06/01/2010
06/01/2010
06/01/2010
06/01/2010
06/01/2010
06/01/2010
06/01/2010
06/01/2010
06/01/2010
06/01/2010
06/01/2010
06/01/2010
06/01/2010
06/01/2010
06/01/2010
06/01/2010
06/01/2010
06/01/2010
06/01/2010
06/01/2010
06/01/2010
06/01/2010
06/01/2010
06/01/2010
06/01/2010
06/01/2010
06/01/2010
06/01/2010
06/01/2010
06/01/2010
06/01/2010
06/01/2010
06/01/2010
06/01/2010
06/01/2010
06/01/2010
06/01/2010
06/01/2010
06/01/2010

N/A
N/A
06/03/2010
06/03/2010
06/03/2010
06/03/2010
06/03/2010
06/03/2010
06/03/2010
06/03/2010
06/03/2010
06/03/2010
06/03/2010
06/03/2010
06/03/2010
06/03/2010
06/03/2010
06/03/2010
06/03/2010
06/03/2010
06/03/2010
06/03/2010
06/03/2010
06/03/2010
06/03/2010
06/03/2010
06/03/2010
06/03/2010
06/03/2010
06/03/2010
06/03/2010
06/03/2010
06/03/2010
06/03/2010
06/03/2010
06/03/2010
06/03/2010
06/03/2010
06/03/2010
06/03/2010
06/03/2010



ANALYSIS DATE NC Laboratory Certification Number
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